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Survey Overview

The San Bernardino County Transportation Authority (SBCTA) is in the process of developing a
Long Range Multimodal Transportation Plan (LRMTP) for San Bernardino County through
2045/2050. The plan will incorporate strategies for improving access, safety, connectivity, and
sustainability for bus and rail riders, auto and truck drivers, bicyclists, and pedestrians. As part of
this process, SBCTA conducted a bilingual survey in English and Spanish to gather public feedback
regarding modes of transportation, mobility challenges, transit needs, and demographic data.
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The final results below include data collected between August 22, 2023 to November 3, 2023. A
total of 635 responses were received. The survey was promoted during two virtual public
meetings and two community farmers markets. It was also distributed through e-blasts and
social media posts.




What kind of
transportation
do you primarily

use to get to
work or school?

Primarily work at home
6%

66% of respondents primarily drive
a car alone to get to work or school pomtwerkar go o school

Car, driving alone
66%

LONG RANGE MULTIVODAL m Car, driving alone = Don't work or go to school m Primarily work at home m Bus = Carpool = Bike mTrain m Walk = Vanpool m Other
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What other
kinds of

transportation

(if any) do you
use?

Other modes of transportation used by
respondents include walking

(33%), taking the train (26%), and
carpooling (25%)
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Vanpool, 2% || Other, 4%

Walk, 33%

Car, driving alone, 52%

Train, 26%

Bus, 18%

Bike, 18%

Carpool, 25%

m Car, driving alone m Bus m Carpool mBike =Train m=Walk mVanpool = Other



Rank how
much you
agree with the

following
statements:

Close to half of survey
respondents (48%) strongly agree
that they are concerned with the
amount of truck traffic
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60%
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40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

27% 69

8%
7%

| can easily get
where | need to
go using San
Bernadino
County’s
transportation
system.

m Strongly Agree Percentage

35%

28%
26%
7% 8%
()
3%
9%
7% I

o

38%

34%
5%
3"0 ;2% 12%
0
II I

My regular trips | feel safe using Transportation is | live reasonably |am concerned

are usually free the
from delays (for transportation
example, | don’t system for my
usually regular trips.
experience
traffic
congestion, or
my bus generally
comes on time).

affordable for

B Agree Percentage ® Neutral Percentage

close to my job, about climate
school, or other  change and
key destinations greenhouse gas
(approximately emissions.
30 minutes of
travel time or
less).

B Disagree Percentage

%
9%
1%
6%

| am concerned
that wildfires,
flooding, or
extreme heat

48%

9%
25%

%
17%
5%
3%
7%
4%

I am concerned | already have or
about the am likely to be
amount of truck  purchasing or
traffic in my leasing an

will disrupt the community, from electric vehicle

transportation

it difficult to get other sources.

e-commerce  for personal or
system and make warehouses or business use in
the next 10
years.

around.

Strongly Disagree Percentage



What are the
top mobility
challenges you

face?

More than half (57%) of survey
respondents face challenges in their
mobility due to traffic congestion or
other delays.
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60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

57%

My trip takes too long
because of traffic
congestion or other
delays

28%
26% 26% 26%
I I I I 17%
Travel is too I don’t have any | have totravel along |can’t easily get | feel unsafe while
expensive mobility challenges  distance from my where | need to go traveling

home to my regular
destinations

M Percentage (Total Responses / Total Answered)

8%

Other



Aside from basic s
mobility, it is most
important for the

35%
35%

33%
)
County S 30% 29%
tra nsportatlon 25% 5c0, 25%
. 25% 0
system to: 529
22% ’ 21%
20% )
20% 18% 19% 19% 19%
18% 18% g 18% 17%
16% 16% 16%
15%
15%
. 11% 11% 12%
35% of users believe the county L0%
transportation system should make it
more convenient to get around .
without needing to drive
0%

Make it more Provide better Help improve the Support the economy Protect the
convenient for people transportation options health and safety of our by getting people to environment and
to get around without for low-income communities their jobs and moving reduce the effects of
driving (bus, walk, bike, populations, students, good from suppliers to climate change

etc.) the elderly, and persons customers

with disabilities
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Would you use
transit (bus or
rail) for more

of your trips if
transit was...

48% of responses reported that they would
use transit for more trips if it were more
frequent, reliable, and closer to their
destination.
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| already use transit regularly,

| am unlikely to ever use 8% Other, 4%

transit for my everyday trips,
19%

More frequent or reliable,
48%

4 -

Available at more times of
the day or night, 45%

Cheaper, 23%

Easier to use, 30%

Faster, 35%

Safer, 36%

Closer to my home, 43%

= More frequent or reliable m Closer to my destination

= Available at more times of the day or night = Closer to my home

= Safer m Faster

m Easier to use m Cheaper

= | am unlikely to ever use transit for my everyday trips = | already use transit regularly

= Other



Would you walk or
bicycle for more of your
trips to
work/school/shopping

etc. if...

49% of respondents would walk or
bike if the environment around
them was safer while 47% would
walk or bike if they lived closed to
their job or frequent destinations
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60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

49%
47%

The walking or biking I lived closer to my
environment felt safer job, school or other
regular destinations

30% 30%

I I 14%

There were more  There were more bike | already walk and/or I’'m not able to walk or

sidewalks in my lanes in my bike regularly
community community

B Percentage (Total Responses / Total Answered)

13%

bicycle

8%

Other



Zip code where you
live:

443 survey respondents
reported that they lived
within the Valley Region.
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Zip code of your most
frequent destination
(e.g. work, school,

etc.):

370 survey respondents
reported that they
frequently visited the
Valley region.
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How old are
you?

36% of respondents are between 35-49
years old
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Prefer not to say Under 18
18-24 1% 1%
5%

35-49
36%

65 or older
13%

25-34
18%

50-64
26%

m35-49 w50-64 m25-34 wm650rolder = 18-24 mPrefernottosay m Under18



Number of
people living in
your household

6+
ulJ

including
yourself:

11%

More than half (54%) of respondents
mentioned that 2-3 people live in their
household

"2 n3 4 5 =1 w6+
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What is your

annual T
household
income?

30%

25%

20%

42% of survey respondents mention

that their annual income is above -

13% 13%

$100,000+
11% 10%
10%
6%
5% 2
2%
- I

$100,000 + Prefer not tosay $75,000 - $100,000 $40,000 - $55,000 $55,000 - $75,000 $20,000 - $40,000 $10,000 - $20,000 S0 - $10,000
W Percentage (Total Responses / Total Answered)
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Highest level of
education in

household:

75% of respondents have a college
or graduate degree
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45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

38%

College Degree

37%

Graduate Degree

19%

3%

[

Some college High School Degree Trade

M Percentage (Total Responses / Total Answered)

1%
|

Some high school

0%

Other



N u rr‘ ber .Of Number of Vehicles in household
vehicles in :

1%

household:

40%

40% of respondents have 2 vehicles 20%

25%
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